

**SB0256/473328/1**

BY: Senator Hough

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 256, AS AMENDED  
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the bill, in line 2, after “Presidential” insert “Ticket and General Assembly”; in line 4, after “States” insert “and certain candidates for election as a member of the General Assembly”; in line 6, strike “presidential” and substitute “certain”; in line 8, before “publicly” insert “and candidates for election as members of the General Assembly”; in line 10, before “who” insert “and the names of candidates for election as a member of the General Assembly”; in the same line, strike “fails” and substitute “fail”; and in line 12, strike “candidates for President or Vice President of the Unites States” and substitute “candidates on a Presidential ticket and candidates for election as a member of the General Assembly”.

On page 1 of the Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments (SB0256/504331/1), in line 2 of Amendment No. 1, before “a” insert “candidates on”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2 of the bill, in line 2, strike “PRESIDENTIAL”; in the same line, after “ELECTION” insert “IN WHICH THE NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WOULD APPEAR ON THE BALLOT”; and in line 3, strike “A” and substitute “EACH CANDIDATE ON A”.

On page 2 of the Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments, in line 5 of Amendment No. 2, after “STATES” insert “OR FOR ELECTION AS A MEMBER OF THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY”; in line 9, after “(E)” insert “(1)”; in line 11, after “TICKET” insert “AND EACH CANDIDATE FOR ELECTION AS A MEMBER OF THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY”; in the same line, strike “EACH” and substitute “THE”; and in line 15, before “(F)” insert:

(Over)

**“(2) THE NAME OF A CANDIDATE FOR ELECTION AS A MEMBER OF THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY MAY NOT APPEAR ON THE GENERAL ELECTION BALLOT IF THE CANDIDATE FAILS TO SATISFY THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS SECTION.”**